
Delegate Name Delegate Organisation Delegate Email 

Steven Allain Cambridgeshire and Peterborough 

Amphibian and Reptile Group  

steveallain@live.co.uk  

Janice Ansine The Open University  Janice.Ansine@open.ac.uk  

Katty Baird 
 

kattybaird@gmail.com  

James Baker Scottish Rural University College wk.jsb.tag@gmail.com 

Emily Baker Durham University  emily.baker@durham.ac.uk  

Jennifer Ball Manchester Metropolitan 

University  

jennifer.ba11@talktalk.net  

Lisa Barlow Severn Rivers Trust  
 

Charlie Barnes Greater Lincolnshire Nature 

Partnership  

charlie.barnes@glnp.org.uk  

Stella Baylis Natural England  stella.baylis@naturalengland.org.uk  

John Beattie Natural Resources Wales 
 

Claudia Bernardini Buckinghamshire & Milton Keynes 

Local Records Centre  

claudia.bernardini@buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

Andrew Beverley Scottish Rural University College andrewpbeverley@gmail.com 

Rachel Bicker Gatwick Airport Ltd rachel.bicker@gatwickairport.com  

Sarah Binnie Essex Wildlife Trust Biological 

Records Centre  

sarahb@essexwt.org.uk  

Steve Blain RSPB stephen.blain@rspb.org.uk  

Clare Blencowe Sussex Biodiversity Record Centre clareblencowe@sussexwt.org.uk  

Aletta Bonn German Centre for Integrative 

Biodiversity Research (iDiv) Halle-

Jena-Leipzig  

aletta.bonn@idiv.de  

Keiron 

Derek 

Brown Field Studies Council  k.brown@field-studies-council.org 

Helen Burgess Sussex Biodiversity Record Centre 
 

Gina Burlinson University Centre Sparsholt grburlinson@gmail.com 
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Sir Charles Burrell Knepp Castle Estate  charlie@knepp.co.uk  

Claudia Caporusso The Wildlife Information Centre admin@wildlifeinformation.co.uk  

Julia Carey Buckinghamshire & Milton Keynes 

Local Records Centre  

julia.carey@buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

Dan Carne Woodmeadow Trust dan@woodmeadowtrust.org.uk 

Harriet Carty Caring for Gods Acre harriet@cfga.org.uk 

Sara Carvalho EcoRecord  sara@ecorecord.org.uk  

Purba Choudhury NBN Trust p.choudhury@nbn.org.uk 

Donna Clark SQA donna.clark@sqa.org.uk  

Ryan Clark 
 

ryanclarkecology@gmail.com  

Anya Coffey Merseyside BioBank 
 

Richard Comont Bumblebee Conservation Trust  richard.comont@bumblebeeconservation.org  

Rachael Conway Butterfly Conservation  rconway@butterfly-conservation.org  

Frazer Coomber Mammal Society  science@themammalsociety.org  

Caitlin Coombs Thames Valley Environmental 

Records Centre  

caitlin.coombs@oxfordshire.gov.uk  

Tim Corner Bristol Regional Environmental 

Records Centre 

tim.corner@brerc.org.uk  

Karen Cowley Rochdale Field Naturalists' Society  
 

Julie Cox Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

julie.cox@gigl.org.uk  

Lyndsey Cox Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

lyndsey.cox@gigl.org.uk  

James Cranston University of Exeter jc873@exeter.ac.uk 

Katie Cruickshanks Butterfly Conservation  kcruickshanks@butterfly-conservation.org  

Michael Cuff 
 

michaeljcuff@hotmail.com  
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Peter Cureton 
 

 peter.cureton@icloud.com 

Sue Dancey (Nee 

Townsend) 

FSC (retired)  thatched1960@gmail.com  

Justin Dee NBN Trust j.dee@nbn.org.uk 

Ben Deed Merseyside BioBank ben.deed@merseysidebiobank.org.uk 

Tanvi Desai Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

Tanvi.Desai@gigl.org.uk  

Holly Dillon Field Studies Council  h.dillon@field-studies-council.org  

Leanna Dixon National Museums Liverpool  leanna.dixon@liverpoolmuseums.org.uk  

Nicola Dixon Norfolk Biodiversity Information 

Service  

 

Michael Dodd The Open University  michael.dodd@open.ac.uk  

Gill Dowse Scottish Wildlife Trust  
 

Brian Eardley NatureScot brian.eardley@nature.scot  

Alice Edwards RSPB 
 

Danielle Edwards Manchester Metropolitan 

University  

danielle.edwards@stu.mmu.ac.uk  

Tali Eichner Manchester Metropolitan 

University  

TALI.EICHNER@stu.mmu.ac.uk  

Mark Elliott Devon Wildlife Trust  melliott@devonwildlifetrust.org  

Fiona Everingham Buckinghamshire & Milton Keynes 

Local Records Centre  

fiona.everingham@buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

Roddy Fairley NBN Trustee / NatureScot 
 

Marina Flamank Environment Agency  marina.flamank@environment-agency.gov.uk 

Rhiannon Flemming Buckinghamshire & Milton Keynes 

Local Records Centre  

rhiannon.flemming@buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

Neil Fletcher Buckinghamshire & Milton Keynes 

Local Records Centre  

neil.fletcher@buckinghamshire.gov.uk  
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Bob Foreman Sussex Biodiversity Record Centre bobforeman@sussexwt.org.uk  

Emma Foster Buckinghamshire & Milton Keynes 

Local Records Centre  

emma.foster@buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

Eleni Foui Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

eleni.foui@gigl.org.uk  

Andy Foy Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

andy.foy@gigl.org.uk  

Teresa Frost British Trust for Ornithology  teresa.frost@bto.org  

Hannah Fullerton NIEA hfuller099@gmail.com 

George Garnett University of Edinburgh / Royal 

Botanic Garden Edinburgh  

 

Will George RSPB william.george@rspb.org.uk  

Fiona Greenwold Environmental Records 

Information Centre North East  

fiona.greenwold@twmuseums.org.uk  

Robyn Haggard Glasgow Museums Biological 

Record Centre  

robynhaggard@btopenworld.com  

John Handley CH Ecology Ltd  john.checology@gmail.com  

Wilma Harper NBN Trustee / TWIC wilmacgh@gmail.com  

Amy Harrison University of Kent  a.e.harrisoncontact@gmail.com  

Martin Harvey UKCEH Biological Records Centre marharv@ceh.ac.uk 

Michael Hassell Imperial College London  m.hassell@imperial.ac.uk  

Andree Hawke 
  

Kate Hayward Essex Wildlife Trust Biological 

Records Centre  

 

Gary Hedges National Museums Liverpool  gary.hedges@liverpoolmuseums.org.uk  

Julia Henney Environment Guernsey  julia.henney@gov.gg  

Mandy Henshall NBN Trust m.henshall@nbn.org.uk 
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David Hepper British Dragonfly Society  records@british-dragonflies.org.uk  

Bethan Hindle University of the West of England  bethan.hindle@uwe.ac.uk  

Neil Hodges NBN Trustee Chairman n.hodges@nbn.org.uk 

Ben Holt The Rock Pool Project bholt@therockpoolproject.co.uk  

Mike Hordley Surrey Biodiversity Information 

Centre  

michael.hordley@surreywt.org.uk  

Martin Horlock Norfolk Biodiversity Information 

Service  

martin.horlock@norfolk.gov.uk  

Karen Hornigold Woodland Trust  karenhornigold@woodlandtrust.org.uk  

Belinda Howell NBN Trustee / Decarbonize Ltd belinda@decarbonize.org.uk  

Tom Hunt Association of Local 

Environmental Records Centres 

(ALERC ) 

tom.hunt@alerc.org.uk 

Robin Hutchinson University of Reading  robinhutchinson18@gmail.com 

Sarah Hyslop NBN Trust s.hyslop@nbn.org.uk 

Neringa Jakimaviciute Environment Agency 
 

Emma James 
 

ejames28555@gmail.com  

Christine Johnston NBN Trust c.johnston@nbn.org.uk 

Olivia Jones Glasgow Clyde College  oliviajones494@yahoo.co.uk  

Sorrel Jones Technical Ecology  sorrel@technicalecology.co.uk  

Jo Jones Plantlife  johanna.jones@plantlife.org.uk  

Wendy Joss Natural Resources Wales  Wendy.Joss@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk  

Jo Judge NBN Trust j.judge@nbn.org.uk 

Gary Kennison Gloucestershire County Council  
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Alistair Kirk Surrey Biodiversity Information 

Centre  

alistair.kirk@surreywt.org.uk  

Dana Knollova Essex Wildlife Trust Biological 

Records Centre  

 

Emma Knowles Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

emma.knowles@gigl.org.uk  

Karen Kramer 

Wilson 

Natural England Karen.Wilson@naturalengland.org.uk 

Kat Laing Surrey Biodiversity Information 

Centre  

kat.laing@surreywt.org.uk  

Andrew Lawson Sussex Biodiversity Record Centre andrewlawson@sussexwt.org.uk  

Andrew Lear Leicestershire and Rutland 

Wildlife Trust  

alear@lrwt.org.uk 

Ceri Leigh 
  

Barnaby Letheren Natural Resources Wales barnaby.letheren@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk  

Samantha Lewsey North York Moors National Park / 

Manchester Met University 

s.lewsey@northyorkmoors.org.uk 

Katherine Lister Thames Valley Environmental 

Records Centre  

katherine.lister@oxfordshire.gov.uk  

Maria Longley Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

maria.longley@gigl.org.uk  

Amanda Lowe The Open University  
 

Robin Lyon Sinclair RSPB 
 

Susan Mackinnon Edinburgh Napier University  40451110@live.napier.ac.uk 

Patricia Malcolm Derbyshire Wildlife Trust pmalcolm@derbyshirewt.co.uk  

Jessica Mason Acasta Ecology Services  jess@acasta.co.uk  

Fiona Mathews Mammal Society  chair@themammalsociety.org  

Lois Mayhew Sussex Biodiversity Record Centre loismayhew@sussexwt.org.uk  
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mailto:emma.knowles@gigl.org.uk
mailto:Karen.Wilson@naturalengland.org.uk
mailto:kat.laing@surreywt.org.uk
mailto:andrewlawson@sussexwt.org.uk
mailto:alear@lrwt.org.uk
mailto:barnaby.letheren@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk
mailto:s.lewsey@northyorkmoors.org.uk
mailto:katherine.lister@oxfordshire.gov.uk
mailto:maria.longley@gigl.org.uk
mailto:pmalcolm@derbyshirewt.co.uk
mailto:jess@acasta.co.uk
mailto:chair@themammalsociety.org
mailto:loismayhew@sussexwt.org.uk


Delegate Name Delegate Organisation Delegate Email 

Holly McCain The Invertebrate Conservation 

Trust (Buglife) 

holly.mccain@buglife.org.uk  

Helen McGinn Scottish Rural University College helenmcginnyoga@outlook.com 

Filipa McGuinness Thames Valley Environmental 

Records Centre  

filipa.mcguinness@oxfordshire.gov.uk  

Kevin McIlwee Jersey Marine Conservation  kevin@jerseymarineconservation.org.je  

Colin McLeod NatureScot Colin.McLeod@nature.scot  

Claire McSorley NatureScot Claire.McSorley@nature.scot 

Dr Cecilia Medupin University of Manchester cecilia.medupin@manchester.ac.uk 

Judy Meharg Belfast Hills Partnership Judy.meharg@belfasthills.org  

Sam Millar Butterfly Conservation - Northern 

Ireland Branch  

 

Jon Mortin South East Wales Biodiversity 

Records Centre (SEWBReC)  

jonmortin@gmail.com  

Catharine Moss Cofnod catharine.moss@cofnod.org.uk  

Lucy Mullan QTS 
 

Ben Mullen Biodiversity Information Service 

Powys & Brecon Beacons  

ben@bis.org.uk  

Deb Muscat Cumbria Biodiversity Data Centre Manager@cbdc.org.uk  

Andy Musgrove British Trust for Ornithology  andy.musgrove@bto.org  

Sam Neal Norfolk Biodiversity Information 

Service  

samuel.neal@norfolk.gov.uk 

David Nicholls NatureSpot dnicholls@naturespot.org.uk  

Christopher Nichols Woodland Trust  chrisnichols@woodlandtrust.org.uk  

Sarah Nicholson Merseyside BioBank 
 

Neeve O’Flynn-

Mundin 

Citizen Science IOW  citizenscienceiow@gmail.com  
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Elizabeth Oddy Norfolk Biodiversity Information 

Service  

elizabeth.oddy@norfolk.gov.uk  

Lorna Oldershaw Scottish Rural University College 
 

Katie Oliver NBN Trust k.oliver@nbn.org.uk 

Richard Ostler Rothamsted Research  richard.ostler@rothamsted.ac.uk  

Katy Owen Norfolk County Council  katy.owen@norfolk.gov.uk  

Jeffrey Oyinlola Brunel University London 1713891@brunel.ac.uk  

Charlotte Palmer Greater Lincolnshire Nature 

Partnership (GLNP) 

charlotte.palmer@glnp.org.uk 

Amy Palmer-

Newton 

Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

amy.palmer-newton@gigl.org.uk  

Tim Pankhurst Plantlife  tim.pankhurst@plantlife.org.uk  

Tony Parker 
 

tonyparker874@gmail.com  

Melissa Parsons RSPB melissa.parsons@rspb.org.uk  

Weronika Pasieczna University of Sheffield  wmpasieczna@gmail.com  

Abi Pedlow Bristol Regional Environmental 

Records Centre 

abigail.pedlow@brerc.org.uk  

Matt Postles NBN Trustee / The Natural History 

Consortium  

matt@bnhc.org.uk  

Liz Proctor NBN Trustee / Liz Proctor 

Fundraising Ltd 

fundraising@docproc.com  

Emma Randall Surrey Biodiversity Information 

Centre  

emma.randall@surreywt.org.uk  

Zoe Randle Butterfly Conservation  
 

Charlotte Rankin Natural History Society of 

Northumbria  

 

Sally Rankin Recorder 6 Steering Group  s.rankin@btinternet.com  

Chris Raper Natural History Museum  c.raper@nhm.ac.uk  
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Sophia Ratcliffe NBN Trust s.ratcliffe@nbn.org.uk 

Rachel Redford The Open University  Rachel.Redford@open.ac.uk  

Jane Reeve Manhood Wildlife and Heritage 

Group  

jane@jssj.co.uk  

Simon Rolph Sheffield and Rotherham Wildlife 

Trust  

s.rolph@wildsheffield.com  

Emma Rothero Open University  emma.rothero@open.ac.uk  

Adam Rowe South East Wales Biodiversity 

Records Centre (SEWBReC)  

adam.rowe@sewbrec.org.uk  

Helen Rowe Aberdeenshire Council Ranger 

Service / Butterfly Conservation 

East Scotland Branch  

helen.rowe@aberdeenshire.gov.uk  

Mandy Rudd NBN Trustee mandy.rudd@gigl.org.uk  

Graham Rutt Natural Resources Wales  graham.rutt@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk  

Ro Scott Highland Biological Recording 

Group  

 

Michael Scott The Wildlife Information Centre mikeh.scott@virgin.net  

Christopher Shaw University of Nottingham  
 

Richard Siller Scottish Wildlife Trust rsiller@scottishwildlifetrust.org.uk 

Janet Simkin British Lichen Society records@britishlichensociety.org.uk  

Rona Sinclair NatureScot rona.sinclair@nature.scot  

Stuart Skeates British Mycological Society webmaster@britmycolsoc.info 

Andy Slater EcoRecord  enquiries@ecorecord.org.uk  

Liam Smith Norfolk Biodiversity Information 

Service  

liam.smith2@norfolk.gov.uk  

Chloe Smith Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

chloe.smith@gigl.org.uk  

Samantha Spears 
 

sj.spears07@gmail.com 
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Siobhan Stagg 
 

siobhanstagg@ntlworld.com 

Carolyn Steele Dorset Environmental Record 

Centre 

 

Giselle Sterry NBN Trust g.sterry@nbn.org.uk 

Paul Stevens Environmental Records 

Information Centre  

paul.stevens@twmuseums.org.uk  

Jackie Stewart The Wildlife Information Centre jackie@wildlifeinformation.co.uk  

Sally Stewart-

Moore 

CEDaR  sally.stewart-moore@nmni.com  

Robbie Still Thames Valley Environmental 

Records Centre  

robbie.still@oxfordshire.gov.uk  

John Strutt 
 

johnstrutt34@gmail.com  

Roy Tapping Cofnod roy.tapping@cofnod.org.uk 

Sue Taylor 
  

Lucy Temple Isle of Wight Natural History & 

Archaeological Society 

lucy.temple@iow.gov.uk  

Joyce Ternenge University of Reading  
 

Tom Thomson The Invertebrate Conservation 

Trust (Buglife)  

tom.thomson@buglife.org.uk 

Rachel Tierney Scottish Wildlife Trust/SBIF  rtierney@scottishwildlifetrust.org.uk  

Pete Tomlin Sheffield and Rotherham Wildlife 

Trust  

p.tomlin@wildsheffield.com  

Benjamin Town Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

benjamin.town@gigl.org.uk  

Linda Turner Rochdale Field Naturalists Society  
 

Caroline Van Dierkson NBN Trust c.van.dierkson@nbn.org.uk 

Ian Wallace UK Caddis Recording Scheme  lancschesh@hotmail.com  

Graham Walley NFBR  peg9000@hotmail.com  
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Arron Watson Environment Agency  arron.watson@environment-agency.gov.uk  

Claudia Watts Greenspace information for 

Greater London (GiGL) 

 

Richard Weddle Glasgow Museums BRC richard@canto.plus.com 

Ashleigh Whiffin National Museums Scotland a.whiffin@nms.ac.uk  

Sarah Whild NFBR sarah.whild@bsbi.org 

Helen Wilkinson Natural Resources Wales 
 

Georgina Wilson-

Cousins 

Brunel University London 1421340@brunel.ac.uk  

Holly Woo The Open University 
 

Andrew Wood NBN Trustee andrewcharleswood@hotmail.co.uk  

Jack Wootton Forth Rivers Trust  j.wootton@forthriverstrust.org  

Elaine Wright South East Wales Biodiversity 

Records Centre (SEWBReC)  

elaine.wright@sewbrec.org.uk  

Callum 
 

Brunel University London 
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